e

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

1339746

1339746

shome/eb003420/ edmmod

PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1339746 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—-1 APPLICATOR
V=133974b -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE FPARTS
/— 13339746 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA

INARCA S.P.A TERMINAL

[INARCA S.FP.A CRIMP SPECS

TERMINAL NAME: STRAIGHT REC 2.8

CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE

WIRE |2.03 [.080 INI /4 F 0.50-1.00mm*

INSUL [3.05 [.120 INI /4 F 1.90-2.50 [.075-.098 IN]

WIRE STRIP LENGTH el APPL INSTRUCTION Eﬂ!@
3.50 [.138 INJ S 408-8323

TERMINAL [NARCA DESIGN N° - FEED

APPL SPEC  AT750210280 - @%%@ 15.50 [.610 INJ

TERMINALS APPLIED

AMP PN MFR PN - - —
157252491 QOT149=3207 - — —
1572529-2 0011493007 - — —

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT j PIN PN AND

- 128 EJ SN LENGTH [INJ

mm< AWG §_

1.00mm? 1.40 +0.05 [.055 +.002 IN] 354779-8 [.3030]
O.75mm*® 1.30 20.05 [.051 +£.002 INJ |1-354773-7 [.3075]
O.50mm? 1.20 £0.05 [.047 +.002 IN] |2-354779-5 [.3115]

LAYOUT
L 1339746

SET UP GAGE

45806353

,20

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

By aMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(C) coPYRIGHT 20

CREASE RAM,

CAM,

LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE AFPPLICATOR
SHEET SUPFLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR.
ALL CRIMP DATA PROVIDED BY INARCA S.p.A

CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY,

RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS.
CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.
INSTRUCTTON

VIEW B

ROTATED

180°

Lac

A

DIsT

Sls

FOST-FEED 40 mm STROKE

LEADMAKER OR BENCH G

FOST-FEED 30 mm STROKE

< TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE

AMP 1756 REV 3-52

- Y

03-AUG-04 | 12:17.07 eb003420

|
l
73l
- ] ] 1 3349746 PRINT, APFPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 7/ N
- | ] 1338705-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 Eﬁ }
il B0
5o ||
53
- | ] 4512641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
- 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) ID PLATE | 66 }
es | D
- | 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
- ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, ST SET (MbXb) RAM b3 :
- T ] 180253-9 S5CR, SKT CARP (M4XB)CP D3C 6. |
B }
EE ] 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X710) ANVIL 50 w
55
- 2| 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16)HOLD DOWN | 58
- | 5 | 5 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) STRIP GUIDE | 57 \
o - | 2| 2 1-18023-2 SCR, SHC (M4X12)SLUG BLADE| 56
55
- | 2] 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG o4 b—
- | 2] 2 986965- 1 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53 ;
- | 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 52 \
51 }
50 |
~ | ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 }
48
— 1338676 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm T | 47 l
— ] ] 1 336806621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
EE ] 5I01971 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \
- | ] 13209981 R AM 44 }
- | 1 530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
- | 1 £I0T 241 WASHER, RAM 42 }
- ] ] J-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MaxX25) CRIMFPER 417 :
N ] 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 \
~ | ] 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
~ | ] 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 33 w
- | 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
- | 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;
- | 1 530212-1 POST, RAM 35 \
34
33 |
-] a | ¢ 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [0
— 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 317 |
30
- | 2] 2 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29
- | ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
- | ] 2406391 STRIPPER 27 }
26
- 2] 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
- | ] 13209951 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
~ | ] 240825-9 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
- | 2] 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
21| B
EE ] 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20 }
19 ;
- | 2] 2 1338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
— 4 4 1-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBXT2)STRIFP GD PL 17 :
~ | ] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE = \
15
14
13 }
~ | ] 23846-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12 ;
No— ] ] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17 \
10—
N ] £530482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
N T 2 ] 2-1333216-1 ANV IL 3 }
N 1 £30474-5 BLADE, SLUG 7
~ | ] 1-455892-2 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
N ] 4-240641-2 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
~ | ] 2-238009-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 \
N 2 ] 1-456134-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
~ | ] 455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N o ] - 4564058 CRIMPER, WIRE | ‘
_ 77— =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
‘ ' ‘ - REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR _ FIN _ |
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. o o o |
gngEQTgESSEEE%E?ED: BRCLIFFORDESJUNO4 o égéuggﬁURST :
; Etg BEE i: C).—K _ REL Oé—éS—Odr %mw ;2:?iilijlf;r:ogp;CTWOS—SBOS :
3 PLC DEC +- - M.CLIFFORD
poes e o |77 END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR [¥oUT appL|
|
STFITiR T revision recom [aveonre | SRt elots ko s e | | (D) [R° 1339746 e a |
3 0077 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING R }
\




